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20. Transrandenlauf 2009 

Schaffhausen 

Sonntag 28. Juni 2009 

 
Technische Daten 
 

Startzeit 10:15 Uhr 
Start Massenstart, Neuhaus (D), 789 m.ü.M 
Ziel Schaffhausen / Griesbach,  599 m.ü.M 
Streckenlänge 19.9 km 

Rangliste Lauf 19.9 km 
  

Rang Str-Nr.  Name, Vorname Jg. Wohnort  Zeit Rückstand 

 

Frauen 
 
 1 66 Bartels Birgit 1969 Stegen 01:21:05.1 00:00:00.0 
 2 46 Ziegler Sonia 1985 Schönholzerswilen 01:28:40.1 00:07:35.0 
 3 35 Schlagenhauf Karin 1965 Lohn SH 01:31:42.1 00:10:37.0 
 4 32 Peter Renate 1970 Adliswil 01:32:47.7 00:11:42.6 
 5 5 BoillatKireev Véronique 1962 Saint-Sulpice 01:35:10.5 00:14:05.4 
 6 42 Vetsch Petra 1976 Blonay 01:36:02.8 00:14:57.7 
 7 31 Perdikidis Christa 1962 Beringen 01:38:09.5 00:17:04.4 
 8 23 Knup Christina 1965 Weinfelden 01:38:53.9 00:17:48.8 
 9 54 Kamm Corinne 1990 Bazenheid 01:39:24.2 00:18:19.1 
10 45 Wüthrich Katja 1982 Schaffhausen 01:39:40.5 00:18:35.4 
11 59 Merk Nelly 1958 Oetwil am See 01:40:51.1 00:19:46.0 
12 21 Kern-Hunziker Barbara 1970 Hochfelden 01:42:11.1 00:21:06.0 
13 13 Dunki Masami 1965 Dachsen 01:42:12.8 00:21:07.7 
14 22 Kern-Hunziker Daniela 1964 Pieterlen 01:43:13.3 00:22:08.2 
15 63 Müller Maya 1966 Flerden 01:43:29.3 00:22:24.2 
16 8 Brücker-Hoorn Angela 1959 Altdorf 01:44:02.7 00:22:57.6 
17 40 Süss Franziska 1969 Unterstammheim 01:45:09.3 00:24:04.2 
18 1 Allen-Manz AndreaMonika 1977 Winterthur 01:45:10.7 00:24:05.6 
19 67 Steinemann Regina 1961 Schaffhausen 01:45:53.5 00:24:48.4 
20 69 Staudinger-Knup Sandra 1967 Schaffhausen 01:45:54.2 00:24:49.1 
21 34 Rüeger-Infanger Yolanda 1964 Rafz 01:46:17.2 00:25:12.1 
22 14 Fankhauser Angelina 1969 Zürich 01:47:07.5 00:26:02.4 
23 2 Bader Renate 1970 Bremgarten AG 01:47:16.9 00:26:11.8 
24 18 Hannes Heike 1959 Bad Dürrheim 01:48:46.8 00:27:41.7 
25 52 Kutschki Angelika 1961 Stein AG 01:48:53.6 00:27:48.5 
26 11 Corrodi Heidy 1960 Marthalen 01:48:57.3 00:27:52.2 
27 43 Vrontakis Doris 1959 Beringen 01:49:14.4 00:28:09.3 
28 41 Tantanini Janine 1969 Rafz 01:49:46.3 00:28:41.2 
29 20 Keller Marion 1976 Seuzach 01:50:36.5 00:29:31.4 
30 29 Moser-Suter Rosmarie 1952 St. Gallen 01:51:49.8 00:30:44.7 
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31 3 Baumgartner Cristina 1971 Schaffhausen 01:52:02.7 00:30:57.6 
32 62 Moser Astrid 1967 Bargen 01:52:17.1 00:31:12.0 
33 61 Schwaninger Hanna 1980 Eglisau 01:52:45.5 00:31:40.4 
34 25 Ledergerber Sabine 1969 Rafz 01:52:58.0 00:31:52.9 
35 37 Schwegler Ursula 1981 Schaffhausen 01:54:40.0 00:33:34.9 
36 58 Meili Theres 1948 Winterthur 01:54:48.4 00:33:43.3 
37 64 Wolf Cornelia 1963 Schaffhausen 01:54:59.6 00:33:54.5 
38 24 Laus Manuela 1967 Schaffhausen 01:55:46.6 00:34:41.5 
39 26 Leu Sylvia 1953 Hemmental 01:56:35.8 00:35:30.7 
40 17 Handschin Verena 1967 Büttenhardt 01:57:44.8 00:36:39.7 
41 12 Dicht Käthi 1950 Flaach 01:58:03.9 00:36:58.8 
42 65 Britton Tracey 1972 Schaffhausen 01:58:18.5 00:37:13.4 
43 68 Reber Mirjam 1964 Meilen 01:58:19.9 00:37:14.8 
44 60 Cebis Susanne 1966 Öhningen 01:59:09.7 00:38:04.6 
45 16 Gruber Lilo 1965 Solothurn 01:59:10.7 00:38:05.6 
46 19 Isler Susanne 1956 Emmenbrücke 01:59:49.7 00:38:44.6 
47 53 Raschle Gabi 1961 Feuerthalen 02:00:08.1 00:39:03.0 
48 27 Maestri Marlies 1959 Langwiesen 02:00:09.8 00:39:04.7 
49 57 Metzger Sonja 1969 Unterstammheim 02:00:15.9 00:39:10.8 
50 7 Brack Patricia 1956 Uhwiesen 02:01:51.6 00:40:46.5 
51 50 Futo Ramona 1981 Romanshorn 02:04:25.8 00:43:20.7 
52 56 Thommen Christine 1977 Schaffhausen 02:04:28.4 00:43:23.3 
53 38 Stöhr Heidi 1956 Freiburg 02:05:10.4 00:44:05.3 
54 15 Gillmann Margrith 1959 Oberembrach 02:09:29.6 00:48:24.5 
55 6 Bolli Brigitta 1956 Beringen 02:09:55.6 00:48:50.5 
55 36 Schwaninger Daniela 1966 Beringen 02:09:55.6 00:48:50.5 
57 51 Eichelberger Thea 1970 Kleinandelfingen 02:11:53.5 00:50:48.4 
58 55 Huber Franziska 1990 Kirchberg 02:15:37.7 00:54:32.6 
59 10 Christian Sabine 1960 Freiburg 02:15:44.2 00:54:39.1 
60 28 Maurer Conny 1982 Schlattingen 02:29:12.1 01:08:07.0 
61 39 Strobel Annerös 1946 Uster 02:29:29.9 01:08:24.8 
 
 
 

Herren 
  
 1 261 Walder Tobias 1983 Sargans 01:11:54.2 00:00:00.0 
 2 271 Gehrig Roman 1969 Zürich 01:12:05.9 00:00:11.7 
 3 308 Schmid Philip 1972 Langwiesen 01:12:18.1 00:00:23.9 
 4 231 Walser Thomas 1973 Hinwil 01:13:02.1 00:01:07.9 
 5 297 Feremutsch Christoph 1976 Kleinandelfingen 01:13:55.1 00:02:00.9 
 6 244 Streit Niklaus 1973 Thörishaus 01:14:01.2 00:02:07.0 
 7 156 Karwat Volker 1969 Blumberg 01:16:19.5 00:04:25.3 
 8 232 Walter Urs 1975 Uhwiesen 01:16:28.7 00:04:34.5 
 9 256 Bantli Herby 1969 Romanshorn 01:16:43.5 00:04:49.3 
10 258 Hafen Andreas 1972 Oberglatt 01:18:07.1 00:06:12.9 
11 169 Loder Klaus 1962 Blumberg 01:19:27.4 00:07:33.2 
12 210 Schweizer Urs 1969 Hemmental 01:19:49.5 00:07:55.3 
13 189 Olbrecht Willi 1972 Grafenried 01:21:27.9 00:09:33.7 
14 229 Vögele Martin 1959 Buchberg 01:21:48.4 00:09:54.2 
15 200 Ruh Christoph 1962 Andelfingen 01:22:06.5 00:10:12.3 
16 208 Schrott Jens 1977 Diessenhofen 01:22:40.3 00:10:46.1 
17 222 Tan Choon Ghee 1963 Schaffhausen 01:22:58.8 00:11:04.6 
18 163 Landis Raphael 1985 Schaffhausen 01:23:52.1 00:11:57.9 
19 155 Karrer Ruedi 1959 Zürich 01:23:57.7 00:12:03.5 
20 123 Eppler Hugo 1959 Schaffhausen 01:24:36.6 00:12:42.4 
21 242 Günthard Bruno 1969 Kleinandelfingen 01:24:48.7 00:12:54.5 
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22 257 Zwahlen Jürg 1958 Port 01:24:52.7 00:12:58.5 
23 187 Neidhart Stephan 1958 Ramsen 01:24:58.0 00:13:03.8 
24 140 Güttinger Urs 1966 Schaffhausen 01:25:00.2 00:13:06.0 
25 219 Stucki Erich 1973 Schaffhausen 01:25:13.4 00:13:19.2 
26 105 Bellini Stefan 1967 Thayngen 01:25:37.3 00:13:43.1 
27 201 Sägesser Christoph 1992 Schaffhausen 01:25:44.0 00:13:49.8 
28 177 Meier Sacha 1972 Flurlingen 01:25:53.8 00:13:59.6 
29 133 Glesti Rudolf 1950 Dachsen 01:26:06.6 00:14:12.4 
30 151 Hoffmann René 1969 Cham 01:26:12.1 00:14:17.9 
31 190 Perdikidis Daniel 1968 Beringen 01:26:14.8 00:14:20.6 
32 220 Süess Peter 1965 Staufen 01:26:16.9 00:14:22.7 
33 211 Singer Fredi 1951 Beringen 01:26:28.1 00:14:33.9 
34 215 Spörndli Daniel 1978 Schaffhausen 01:26:45.6 00:14:51.4 
35 196 Reintzsch Ingo 1977 Bonn 01:27:02.4 00:15:08.2 
36 204 Schättin Urs 1961 Zürich 01:27:25.0 00:15:30.8 
37 294 Zoller Roland 1972 Barzheim 01:27:41.3 00:15:47.1 
38 119 Dietrich Rainer 1966 Steinhausen 01:27:50.1 00:15:55.9 
39 310 Brütsch Matthias 1959 Ramsen 01:28:24.5 00:16:30.3 
40 253 Zaugg Roland 1965 Kölliken 01:28:25.8 00:16:31.6 
41 143 Hager Bernhard 1959 Schaffhausen 01:28:31.0 00:16:36.8 
42 124 Erb Daniel 1963 Neuparadies 01:28:38.1 00:16:43.9 
43 292 Wick Marco 1984 Wiesendangen 01:28:52.9 00:16:58.7 
44 125 Fellmann Beat 1962 Schlattingen 01:28:54.0 00:16:59.8 
45 227 Vetsch Patrick 1970 Blonay 01:29:10.1 00:17:15.9 
46 153 Jauner Geri 1956 Kleinandelfingen 01:29:20.8 00:17:26.6 
47 205 Schneider Markus 1961 Schaffhausen 01:29:21.2 00:17:27.0 
48 243 Peterhans Robert 1958 Zürich 01:29:33.5 00:17:39.3 
49 313 Brütsch Martin 1953 Schaffhausen 01:29:38.0 00:17:43.8 
50 264 Fiedler Stefan 1972 Lörrach 01:29:42.2 00:17:48.0 
51 164 Laus Christian 1971 Löhningen 01:30:44.8 00:18:50.6 
52 290 Erb Peter 1958 Winterthur 01:30:58.1 00:19:03.9 
53 296 Krause Rainer 1962 Dörflingen 01:31:12.5 00:19:18.3 
54 206 Schneider Thomas 1964 Neuhausen 01:31:29.0 00:19:34.8 
55 281 Sidler Christof 1973 Niederweningen 01:31:29.6 00:19:35.4 
56 134 Gmür Gabriel 1967 Schaffhausen 01:33:14.1 00:21:19.9 
57 305 Moser André 1963 Arlesheim 01:33:37.5 00:21:43.3 
58 306 Landolt Jean-Yves 1971 Basel 01:33:37.7 00:21:43.5 
59 218 Strohm Peter 1969 Schaffhausen 01:33:40.8 00:21:46.6 
60 197 Rösch Andreas 1965 Schaffhausen 01:33:53.9 00:21:59.7 
61 269 Hohermuth Laurent 1968 Schaffhausen 01:34:04.3 00:22:10.1 
62 246 Matis Daniel 1970 Fehraltorf 01:34:07.1 00:22:12.9 
63 316 Fivaz Jean-Daniel 1965 Zürich 01:34:16.8 00:22:22.6 
64 273 Zanoni René 1947 Widen 01:34:24.3 00:22:30.1 
65 272 Zwicker Peter 1952 Rorschacherberg 01:34:36.1 00:22:41.9 
66 284 Wolfensberger Thomi 1964 Zürich 01:34:40.3 00:22:46.1 
67 173 Lüscher Urs 1974 Arni AG 01:34:40.4 00:22:46.2 
68 237 Wolfer Hansruedi 1952 Weinfelden 01:34:42.8 00:22:48.6 
69 114 Bürge Rochus 1965 Zürich 01:34:58.0 00:23:03.8 
70 182 Müller Thomas 1976 Schaffhausen 01:35:19.9 00:23:25.7 
71 304 Secco Giovanni 1981 Rapperswil 01:35:29.6 00:23:35.4 
72 277 Jost Thomas 1962 Zürich 01:35:52.4 00:23:58.2 
73 240 Scheibler Reto 1965 Nussbaumen 01:35:52.7 00:23:58.5 
73 241 Tarnutzer René 1962 Wangs SG 01:35:52.7 00:23:58.5 
75 132 Gfeller Marcel 1956 Schaffhausen 01:36:10.6 00:24:16.4 
76 158 Keller Johann 1947 Ottoberg 01:36:17.1 00:24:22.9 
77 255 Weber Kurt 1960 Langenthal 01:36:23.4 00:24:29.2 
78 278 Wettstein Heiri 1955 Zell 01:36:27.2 00:24:33.0 
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79 148 Hofer Heinz 1952 Sirnach 01:36:56.2 00:25:02.0 
80 247 Shakeshaft Alec 1973 Feuerthalen 01:37:08.9 00:25:14.7 
81 170 Lorenz Jörg 1970 Hemishofen 01:37:27.7 00:25:33.5 
82 265 Gölz Andreas 1968 Schopfheim 01:37:29.1 00:25:34.9 
83 141 Hablützel Peter 1959 Andelfingen 01:37:33.3 00:25:39.1 
84 259 Becker Maik 1970 Zürich 01:37:36.7 00:25:42.5 
85 129 Gaspar Ernö 1978 Bern 01:37:39.5 00:25:45.3 
86 302 Braunwalder Urs 1958 Schaffhausen 01:37:41.9 00:25:47.7 
87 186 Murer Rolf 1954 Frauenfeld 01:38:18.6 00:26:24.4 
88 295 Lehmann Beat 1954 Rickenbach Sulz 01:38:26.0 00:26:31.8 
89 171 Lorenz Willi 1959 Bietingen 01:38:32.1 00:26:37.9 
90 175 Maurer Stefan 1980 Schlattingen 01:38:32.8 00:26:38.6 
91 104 Baur Hansruedi 1955 Rafz 01:38:35.9 00:26:41.7 
92 300 Kälin Daniel 1964 Schaffhausen 01:38:37.7 00:26:43.5 
93 203 Schaffer Beat 1974 Schwerzenbach 01:38:39.0 00:26:44.8 
94 234 Weisshaupt Reto 1968 Zürich 01:38:40.6 00:26:46.4 
95 110 Bissegger Patrick 1970 Mosnang 01:38:43.6 00:26:49.4 
96 249 Schweizer Ruedi 1946 Herisau 01:38:46.8 00:26:52.6 
97 262 Haus Markus 1953 Dachsen 01:38:50.0 00:26:55.8 
98 228 Vetter Marcel 1976 Zürich 01:39:13.8 00:27:19.6 
99 184 Müller Marcel 1953 Oberembrach 01:39:29.9 00:27:35.7 
100 108 Bickel Stephan 1962 Pieterlen 01:39:33.3 00:27:39.1 
101 217 Strickler Thomas 1970 Schaffhausen 01:39:35.1 00:27:40.9 
102 224 Thomasin Claudio 1962 Dörflingen 01:40:23.6 00:28:29.4 
103 136 Graf Erwin 1947 Dettighofen 01:40:43.2 00:28:49.0 
104 309 Marra Bruno 1971 Dettighofen 01:40:43.6 00:28:49.4 
105 254 Gennari Alfredo 1976 Buchs AG 01:40:54.6 00:29:00.4 
106 101 Anderegg Thomas 1974 Langwiesen 01:41:02.1 00:29:07.9 
107 214 Spiess Paul 1948 Uhwiesen 01:41:14.9 00:29:20.7 
108 112 Brunner Markus 1959 Dachsen 01:41:34.6 00:29:40.4 
109 180 Monterosso Germano 1966 Feuerthalen 01:41:58.3 00:30:04.1 
110 137 Greis Olliver 1966 Seuzach 01:41:58.5 00:30:04.3 
111 233 Wanner Jean 1970 Merishausen 01:41:59.3 00:30:05.1 
112 280 Suess Martin 1956 Unterstammheim 01:42:14.7 00:30:20.5 
113 202 Sägesser Manfred 1959 Schaffhausen 01:42:20.3 00:30:26.1 
114 275 Stoppa Renato 1959 Wängi 01:42:25.9 00:30:31.7 
115 250 Van Vliet Daniel 1973 Schaffhausen 01:42:27.4 00:30:33.2 
116 160 Kleger Roland 1955 Zuckenriet 01:42:28.3 00:30:34.1 
117 116 Ciceri Heiko 1970 Schaffhausen 01:42:30.2 00:30:36.0 
118 276 Schöllhammer Rainer 1955 Büsingen 01:42:40.5 00:30:46.3 
119 263 Beit Stephan 1952 Adliswil 01:42:46.0 00:30:51.8 
120 270 Graf Edwin 1955 Hettlingen 01:42:55.7 00:31:01.5 
121 226 Van Abswoude Remko 1971 Schaffhausen 01:43:20.9 00:31:26.7 
122 301 Müller Marcel 1972 Flerden 01:43:29.3 00:31:35.1 
123 291 Frauenfelder Christian 1966 Flurlingen 01:43:44.3 00:31:50.1 
124 138 Grossmann Jörg 1966 Zürich 01:44:01.2 00:32:07.0 
125 118 Dicht Jürg 1952 Flaach 01:44:09.6 00:32:15.4 
126 106 Berger Hanspeter 1954 Höri 01:44:16.5 00:32:22.3 
127 113 Brütsch Michael 1973 Unterstammheim 01:44:39.1 00:32:44.9 
128 236 Wobmann Richhard 1952 Langwiesen 01:44:55.6 00:33:01.4 
129 145 Hirt Edgar 1965 Bargen SH 01:45:03.3 00:33:09.1 
130 192 Ramirez Francisco 1966 Schaffhausen 01:45:07.7 00:33:13.5 
131 195 Rebsamen Jürg 1953 Schaffhausen 01:45:10.1 00:33:15.9 
132 147 Hobi Dominik 1986 Schlattingen 01:45:26.7 00:33:32.5 
133 115 Chini Alfio 1968 Thayngen 01:45:30.9 00:33:36.7 
134 279 Metzger Karl 1969 Unterstammheim 01:46:01.1 00:34:06.9 
135 248 Maier Thomas 1961 Feuerthalen 01:46:13.4 00:34:19.2 
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136 260 Frei Werner 1951 Zürich 01:46:14.8 00:34:20.6 
137 312 Pohl Dieter 1951 Ramsen 01:47:08.5 00:35:14.3 
138 212 Sommer Adrian 1966 Schaffhausen 01:47:24.4 00:35:30.2 
139 178 Möckli Hanspeter 1942 Schaffhausen 01:47:29.8 00:35:35.6 
140 139 Gruber Christian 1963 Neuhausen 01:47:48.0 00:35:53.8 
141 266 Merz Roland 1962 Laufenburg 01:47:55.5 00:36:01.3 
142 274 Strucken Werner 1947 Henggart 01:48:13.8 00:36:19.6 
143 225 Tischer Jürg 1954 Uhwiesen 01:48:14.0 00:36:19.8 
144 161 Koller Helmut 1938 Kloten 01:48:22.5 00:36:28.3 
145 166 Leu Franz Jörg 1948 Neuhausen 01:48:26.9 00:36:32.7 
146 152 Hürzeler Markus 1959 Bisikon 01:49:05.4 00:37:11.2 
147 103 Baumann Hans-Ruedi 1947 Zürich 01:49:24.7 00:37:30.5 
148 157 Kehle Wolfgang 1946 Bad Dürrheim 01:49:43.7 00:37:49.5 
149 185 Müller Patrick 1976 Feuerthalen 01:50:01.6 00:38:07.4 
150 168 Linden Thomas 1960 Dörflingen 01:50:11.2 00:38:17.0 
151 285 Stichler Peter 1963 Siblingen 01:50:31.4 00:38:37.2 
152 267 Ammann Roland 1952 Gebenstorf 01:50:59.3 00:39:05.1 
153 303 Stamm Urs 1952 Schleitheim 01:51:05.3 00:39:11.1 
154 311 Egger Martin 1961 Schaffhausen 01:51:49.2 00:39:55.0 
155 130 Gaus Daniel 1978 Bülach 01:51:57.6 00:40:03.4 
156 131 Germann Bruno 1961 Merishausen 01:52:18.4 00:40:24.2 
157 315 Rubli Bruno 1961 Feuerthalen 01:52:20.5 00:40:26.3 
157 167 Liberato Andreas 1964 Beringen 01:52:20.5 00:40:26.3 
159 289 Fabisch Michael 1958 VS-Schwenningen 01:52:21.4 00:40:27.2 
160 287 Maier Michael 1963 VS-Weilersbach 01:52:22.8 00:40:28.6 
161 288 Germann Walter 1952 Villingen-Schwenn 01:52:23.9 00:40:29.7 
162 286 Guyer Philipp 1948 Hettlingen 01:53:21.0 00:41:26.8 
163 126 Fischer Ernst 1947 Stetten SH 01:53:36.5 00:41:42.3 
164 150 Hofer Martin 1959 Beringen 01:53:43.7 00:41:49.5 
165 174 Maag Walter 1947 Siblingen 01:53:45.0 00:41:50.8 
166 135 Goldmann Erich 1952 Braunau 01:53:48.4 00:41:54.2 
167 142 Hafner Heinz 1966 Schaffhausen 01:54:07.5 00:42:13.3 
168 121 Egestorff Jörg 1960 Neuhausen 01:54:09.9 00:42:15.7 
169 251 Bachmann Paul 1950 Schaffhausen 01:54:56.5 00:43:02.3 
170 221 Sulger Jürgen 1961 Hombrechtikon 01:55:01.1 00:43:06.9 
171 146 Hirt Franz 1962 Schafisheim 01:55:06.8 00:43:12.6 
172 107 Beyeler Erwin 1952 Schaffhausen 01:55:17.2 00:43:23.0 
173 117 Corrodi Paul 1959 Marthalen 01:55:19.4 00:43:25.2 
174 252 Baumann Daniel 1958 Neunkirch 01:55:24.5 00:43:30.3 
175 172 Lüscher Michael 1961 Uhwiesen 01:55:38.2 00:43:44.0 
176 165 Leinhäuser Daniel 1962 Thayngen 01:55:38.5 00:43:44.3 
177 183 Müller Torsten 1971 Schaffhausen 01:55:44.7 00:43:50.5 
178 191 Porstmann Frank 1968 Stetten SH 01:55:45.2 00:43:51.0 
179 314 Dolli Bruno 1960 Hombrechtikon 01:56:06.1 00:44:11.9 
180 162 Kraner Kurt 1949 Schaffhausen 01:56:30.2 00:44:36.0 
181 230 Waldvogel Jörg 1966 St. Gallen 01:56:35.6 00:44:41.4 
182 209 Schwaninger Bruno 1946 Trasadingen 01:56:35.9 00:44:41.7 
183 235 Wermuth Jürg 1968 Hombrechtikon 01:57:19.7 00:45:25.5 
184 238 Ziltener Andreas 1957 La Punt Chamues 01:57:47.1 00:45:52.9 
185 282 Schuppisser Beat 1961 Frauenfeld 01:57:57.5 00:46:03.3 
186 198 Rüegg Marcel 1962 Schaffhausen 01:58:03.2 00:46:09.0 
187 293 Kübler Hans 1953 Siblingen 01:58:28.1 00:46:33.9 
188 102 Artho Stefan 1972 Neuhaus SG 01:58:40.8 00:46:46.6 
189 318 Dandet Georg 1972 Hohentengen 01:58:54.5 00:47:00.3 
190 199 Rüfli Marcel 1957 Uhwiesen 01:59:07.6 00:47:13.4 
191 109 Bischof Armin 1960 Salmsach 01:59:53.5 00:47:59.3 
192 283 Wyss René 1964 Schaffhausen 02:02:16.7 00:50:22.5 
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193 181 Müller Hans 1936 Stein am Rhein 02:02:19.6 00:50:25.4 
194 213 Spielhofer Heinrich 1965 Benken 02:02:43.3 00:50:49.1 
195 216 Stebler Marcel 1962 Stein am Rhein 02:03:34.1 00:51:39.9 
196 299 Azzolini Loris Giovanni 1952 Schaffhausen 02:03:56.9 00:52:02.7 
197 127 Frey Peter 1944 Schaffhausen 02:05:50.3 00:53:56.1 
198 223 Thelen Lutz 1968 Buch 02:05:51.5 00:53:57.3 
199 268 Wohlhausen René 1965 Wohlen 02:08:36.0 00:56:41.8 
200 317 Vetter Raphael 1959 Steinmaur 02:09:00.4 00:57:06.2 
201 307 Brenn Marcel 1953 Winterthur 02:11:16.7 00:59:22.5 
202 120 Dubach Hans 1952 Dachsen 02:15:39.0 01:03:44.8 
203 149 Hofer Marco 1964 Hombrechtikon 02:16:11.1 01:04:16.9 
204 122 Egli Arnold 1947 Bern 02:24:21.6 01:12:27.4 
205 245 Frei Werner 1953 Auenstein 02:30:12.1 01:18:17.9 
206 188 Nivola Gianpaolo 1966 Littau 02:41:10.2 01:29:16.0 
 
 

Juniorinnen / TRL  1990 und jünger   
 1 54 Kamm Corinne 1990 Bazenheid 01:39:24.2 00:00:00.0 
 2 55 Huber Franziska 1990 Kirchberg 02:15:37.7 00:36:13.5 
 
 

Junioren / TRL   1990 und jünger   
 1 201 Sägesser Christoph 1992 Schaffhausen 01:25:44.0 00:00:00.0 
 
 

Frauen 20 / TRL  1980 bis 1989   
 1 46 Ziegler Sonia 1985 Schönholzerswilen 01:28:40.1 00:00:00.0 
 2 45 Wüthrich Katja 1982 Schaffhausen 01:39:40.5 00:11:00.4 
 3 61 Schwaninger Hanna 1980 Eglisau 01:52:45.5 00:24:05.4 
 4 37 Schwegler Ursula 1981 Schaffhausen 01:54:40.0 00:25:59.9 
 5 50 Futo Ramona 1981 Romanshorn 02:04:25.8 00:35:45.7 
 6 28 Maurer Conny 1982 Schlattingen 02:29:12.1 01:00:32.0 
 
 

Männer 20 / TRL  1980 bis 1989   
 1 261 Walder Tobias 1983 Sargans 01:11:54.2 00:00:00.0 
 2 163 Landis Raphael 1985 Schaffhausen 01:23:52.1 00:11:57.9 
 3 292 Wick Marco 1984 Wiesendangen 01:28:52.9 00:16:58.7 
 4 304 Secco Giovanni 1981 Rapperswil 01:35:29.6 00:23:35.4 
 5 175 Maurer Stefan 1980 Schlattingen 01:38:32.8 00:26:38.6 
 6 147 Hobi Dominik 1986 Schlattingen 01:45:26.7 00:33:32.5 
 
 
 

Frauen 30 / TRL  1970 bis 1979   
 1 32 Peter Renate 1970 Adliswil 01:32:47.7 00:00:00.0 
 2 42 Vetsch Petra 1976 Blonay 01:36:02.8 00:03:15.1 
 3 21 Kern-Hunziker Barbara 1970 Hochfelden 01:42:11.1 00:09:23.4 
 4 1 Allen-Manz AndreaMonika 1977 Winterthur 01:45:10.7 00:12:23.0 
 5 2 Bader Renate 1970 Bremgarten AG 01:47:16.9 00:14:29.2 
 6 20 Keller Marion 1976 Seuzach 01:50:36.5 00:17:48.8 
 7 3 Baumgartner Cristina 1971 Schaffhausen 01:52:02.7 00:19:15.0 
 8 65 Britton Tracey 1972 Schaffhausen 01:58:18.5 00:25:30.8 
 9 56 Thommen Christine 1977 Schaffhausen 02:04:28.4 00:31:40.7 
10 51 Eichelberger Thea 1970 Kleinandelfingen 02:11:53.5 00:39:05.8 
 



   
 Langlaufwandergruppe Schaffhausen 
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Männer 30 / TRL  1970 bis 1979   
 1 308 Schmid Philip 1972 Langwiesen 01:12:18.1 00:00:00.0 
 2 231 Walser Thomas 1973 Hinwil 01:13:02.1 00:00:44.0 
 3 297 Feremutsch Christoph 1976 Kleinandelfingen 01:13:55.1 00:01:37.0 
 4 244 Streit Niklaus 1973 Thörishaus 01:14:01.2 00:01:43.1 
 5 232 Walter Urs 1975 Uhwiesen 01:16:28.7 00:04:10.6 
 6 258 Hafen Andreas 1972 Oberglatt 01:18:07.1 00:05:49.0 
 7 189 Olbrecht Willi 1972 Grafenried 01:21:27.9 00:09:09.8 
 8 208 Schrott Jens 1977 Diessenhofen 01:22:40.3 00:10:22.2 
 9 219 Stucki Erich 1973 Schaffhausen 01:25:13.4 00:12:55.3 
10 177 Meier Sacha 1972 Flurlingen 01:25:53.8 00:13:35.7 
11 215 Spörndli Daniel 1978 Schaffhausen 01:26:45.6 00:14:27.5 
12 196 Reintzsch Ingo 1977 Bonn 01:27:02.4 00:14:44.3 
13 294 Zoller Roland 1972 Barzheim 01:27:41.3 00:15:23.2 
14 227 Vetsch Patrick 1970 Blonay 01:29:10.1 00:16:52.0 
15 264 Fiedler Stefan 1972 Lörrach 01:29:42.2 00:17:24.1 
16 164 Laus Christian 1971 Löhningen 01:30:44.8 00:18:26.7 
17 281 Sidler Christof 1973 Niederweningen 01:31:29.6 00:19:11.5 
18 306 Landolt Jean-Yves 1971 Basel 01:33:37.7 00:21:19.6 
19 246 Matis Daniel 1970 Fehraltorf 01:34:07.1 00:21:49.0 
20 173 Lüscher Urs 1974 Arni AG 01:34:40.4 00:22:22.3 
21 182 Müller Thomas 1976 Schaffhausen 01:35:19.9 00:23:01.8 
22 247 Shakeshaft Alec 1973 Feuerthalen 01:37:08.9 00:24:50.8 
23 170 Lorenz Jörg 1970 Hemishofen 01:37:27.7 00:25:09.6 
24 259 Becker Maik 1970 Zürich 01:37:36.7 00:25:18.6 
25 129 Gaspar Ernö 1978 Bern 01:37:39.5 00:25:21.4 
26 203 Schaffer Beat 1974 Schwerzenbach 01:38:39.0 00:26:20.9 
27 110 Bissegger Patrick 1970 Mosnang 01:38:43.6 00:26:25.5 
28 228 Vetter Marcel 1976 Zürich 01:39:13.8 00:26:55.7 
29 217 Strickler Thomas 1970 Schaffhausen 01:39:35.1 00:27:17.0 
30 309 Marra Bruno 1971 Dettighofen 01:40:43.6 00:28:25.5 
31 254 Gennari Alfredo 1976 Buchs AG 01:40:54.6 00:28:36.5 
32 101 Anderegg Thomas 1974 Langwiesen 01:41:02.1 00:28:44.0 
33 233 Wanner Jean 1970 Merishausen 01:41:59.3 00:29:41.2 
34 250 Van Vliet Daniel 1973 Schaffhausen 01:42:27.4 00:30:09.3 
35 116 Ciceri Heiko 1970 Schaffhausen 01:42:30.2 00:30:12.1 
36 226 Van Abswoude Remko 1971 Schaffhausen 01:43:20.9 00:31:02.8 
37 301 Müller Marcel 1972 Flerden 01:43:29.3 00:31:11.2 
38 113 Brütsch Michael 1973 Unterstammheim 01:44:39.1 00:32:21.0 
39 185 Müller Patrick 1976 Feuerthalen 01:50:01.6 00:37:43.5 
40 130 Gaus Daniel 1978 Bülach 01:51:57.6 00:39:39.5 
41 183 Müller Torsten 1971 Schaffhausen 01:55:44.7 00:43:26.6 
42 102 Artho Stefan 1972 Neuhaus SG 01:58:40.8 00:46:22.7 
43 318 Dandet Georg 1972 Hohentengen 01:58:54.5 00:46:36.4 
 
 
 

Frauen 40 / TRL  1960 bis 1969   
 1 66 Bartels Birgit 1969 Stegen 01:21:05.1 00:00:00.0 
 2 35 Schlagenhauf Karin 1965 Lohn SH 01:31:42.1 00:10:37.0 
 3 5 BoillatKireev Véronique 1962 Saint-Sulpice 01:35:10.5 00:14:05.4 
 4 31 Perdikidis Christa 1962 Beringen 01:38:09.5 00:17:04.4 
 5 23 Knup Christina 1965 Weinfelden 01:38:53.9 00:17:48.8 
 6 13 Dunki Masami 1965 Dachsen 01:42:12.8 00:21:07.7 
 7 22 Kern-Hunziker Daniela 1964 Pieterlen 01:43:13.3 00:22:08.2 
 8 63 Müller Maya 1966 Flerden 01:43:29.3 00:22:24.2 
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 9 40 Süss Franziska 1969 Unterstammheim 01:45:09.3 00:24:04.2 
10 67 Steinemann Regina 1961 Schaffhausen 01:45:53.5 00:24:48.4 
11 69 Staudinger-Knup Sandra 1967 Schaffhausen 01:45:54.2 00:24:49.1 
12 34 Rüeger-Infanger Yolanda 1964 Rafz 01:46:17.2 00:25:12.1 
13 14 Fankhauser Angelina 1969 Zürich 01:47:07.5 00:26:02.4 
14 52 Kutschki Angelika 1961 Stein AG 01:48:53.6 00:27:48.5 
15 11 Corrodi Heidy 1960 Marthalen 01:48:57.3 00:27:52.2 
16 41 Tantanini Janine 1969 Rafz 01:49:46.3 00:28:41.2 
17 62 Moser Astrid 1967 Bargen 01:52:17.1 00:31:12.0 
18 25 Ledergerber Sabine 1969 Rafz 01:52:58.0 00:31:52.9 
19 64 Wolf Cornelia 1963 Schaffhausen 01:54:59.6 00:33:54.5 
20 24 Laus Manuela 1967 Schaffhausen 01:55:46.6 00:34:41.5 
21 17 Handschin Verena 1967 Büttenhardt 01:57:44.8 00:36:39.7 
22 68 Reber Mirjam 1964 Meilen 01:58:19.9 00:37:14.8 
23 60 Cebis Susanne 1966 Öhningen 01:59:09.7 00:38:04.6 
24 16 Gruber Lilo 1965 Solothurn 01:59:10.7 00:38:05.6 
25 53 Raschle Gabi 1961 Feuerthalen 02:00:08.1 00:39:03.0 
26 57 Metzger Sonja 1969 Unterstammheim 02:00:15.9 00:39:10.8 
27 36 Schwaninger Daniela 1966 Beringen 02:09:55.6 00:48:50.5 
28 10 Christian Sabine 1960 Freiburg 02:15:44.2 00:54:39.1 
 
 
 

Männer 40 / TRL  1960 bis 1969   
 1 271 Gehrig Roman 1969 Zürich 01:12:05.9 00:00:00.0 
 2 156 Karwat Volker 1969 Blumberg 01:16:19.5 00:04:13.6 
 3 256 Bantli Herby 1969 Romanshorn 01:16:43.5 00:04:37.6 
 4 169 Loder Klaus 1962 Blumberg 01:19:27.4 00:07:21.5 
 5 210 Schweizer Urs 1969 Hemmental 01:19:49.5 00:07:43.6 
 6 200 Ruh Christoph 1962 Andelfingen 01:22:06.5 00:10:00.6 
 7 222 Tan Choon Ghee 1963 Schaffhausen 01:22:58.8 00:10:52.9 
 8 242 Günthard Bruno 1969 Kleinandelfingen 01:24:48.7 00:12:42.8 
 9 140 Güttinger Urs 1966 Schaffhausen 01:25:00.2 00:12:54.3 
10 105 Bellini Stefan 1967 Thayngen 01:25:37.3 00:13:31.4 
11 151 Hoffmann René 1969 Cham 01:26:12.1 00:14:06.2 
12 190 Perdikidis Daniel 1968 Beringen 01:26:14.8 00:14:08.9 
13 220 Süess Peter 1965 Staufen 01:26:16.9 00:14:11.0 
14 204 Schättin Urs 1961 Zürich 01:27:25.0 00:15:19.1 
15 119 Dietrich Rainer 1966 Steinhausen 01:27:50.1 00:15:44.2 
16 253 Zaugg Roland 1965 Kölliken 01:28:25.8 00:16:19.9 
17 124 Erb Daniel 1963 Neuparadies 01:28:38.1 00:16:32.2 
18 125 Fellmann Beat 1962 Schlattingen 01:28:54.0 00:16:48.1 
19 205 Schneider Markus 1961 Schaffhausen 01:29:21.2 00:17:15.3 
20 296 Krause Rainer 1962 Dörflingen 01:31:12.5 00:19:06.6 
21 206 Schneider Thomas 1964 Neuhausen 01:31:29.0 00:19:23.1 
22 134 Gmür Gabriel 1967 Schaffhausen 01:33:14.1 00:21:08.2 
23 305 Moser André 1963 Arlesheim 01:33:37.5 00:21:31.6 
24 218 Strohm Peter 1969 Schaffhausen 01:33:40.8 00:21:34.9 
25 197 Rösch Andreas 1965 Schaffhausen 01:33:53.9 00:21:48.0 
26 269 Hohermuth Laurent 1968 Schaffhausen 01:34:04.3 00:21:58.4 
27 316 Fivaz Jean-Daniel 1965 Zürich 01:34:16.8 00:22:10.9 
28 284 Wolfensberger Thomi 1964 Zürich 01:34:40.3 00:22:34.4 
29 114 Bürge Rochus 1965 Zürich 01:34:58.0 00:22:52.1 
30 277 Jost Thomas 1962 Zürich 01:35:52.4 00:23:46.5 
31 240 Scheibler Reto 1965 Nussbaumen 01:35:52.7 00:23:46.8 
31 241 Tarnutzer René 1962 Wangs SG 01:35:52.7 00:23:46.8 
33 255 Weber Kurt 1960 Langenthal 01:36:23.4 00:24:17.5 
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34 265 Gölz Andreas 1968 Schopfheim 01:37:29.1 00:25:23.2 
35 300 Kälin Daniel 1964 Schaffhausen 01:38:37.7 00:26:31.8 
36 234 Weisshaupt Reto 1968 Zürich 01:38:40.6 00:26:34.7 
37 108 Bickel Stephan 1962 Pieterlen 01:39:33.3 00:27:27.4 
38 224 Thomasin Claudio 1962 Dörflingen 01:40:23.6 00:28:17.7 
39 180 Monterosso Germano 1966 Feuerthalen 01:41:58.3 00:29:52.4 
40 137 Greis Olliver 1966 Seuzach 01:41:58.5 00:29:52.6 
41 291 Frauenfelder Christian 1966 Flurlingen 01:43:44.3 00:31:38.4 
42 138 Grossmann Jörg 1966 Zürich 01:44:01.2 00:31:55.3 
43 145 Hirt Edgar 1965 Bargen SH 01:45:03.3 00:32:57.4 
44 192 Ramirez Francisco 1966 Schaffhausen 01:45:07.7 00:33:01.8 
45 115 Chini Alfio 1968 Thayngen 01:45:30.9 00:33:25.0 
46 279 Metzger Karl 1969 Unterstammheim 01:46:01.1 00:33:55.2 
47 248 Maier Thomas 1961 Feuerthalen 01:46:13.4 00:34:07.5 
48 212 Sommer Adrian 1966 Schaffhausen 01:47:24.4 00:35:18.5 
49 139 Gruber Christian 1963 Neuhausen 01:47:48.0 00:35:42.1 
50 266 Merz Roland 1962 Laufenburg 01:47:55.5 00:35:49.6 
51 168 Linden Thomas 1960 Dörflingen 01:50:11.2 00:38:05.3 
52 285 Stichler Peter 1963 Siblingen 01:50:31.4 00:38:25.5 
53 311 Egger Martin 1961 Schaffhausen 01:51:49.2 00:39:43.3 
54 131 Germann Bruno 1961 Merishausen 01:52:18.4 00:40:12.5 
55 315 Rubli Bruno 1961 Feuerthalen 01:52:20.5 00:40:14.6 
55 167 Liberato Andreas 1964 Beringen 01:52:20.5 00:40:14.6 
57 287 Maier Michael 1963 VS-Weilersbach 01:52:22.8 00:40:16.9 
58 142 Hafner Heinz 1966 Schaffhausen 01:54:07.5 00:42:01.6 
59 121 Egestorff Jörg 1960 Neuhausen 01:54:09.9 00:42:04.0 
60 221 Sulger Jürgen 1961 Hombrechtikon 01:55:01.1 00:42:55.2 
61 146 Hirt Franz 1962 Schafisheim 01:55:06.8 00:43:00.9 
62 172 Lüscher Michael 1961 Uhwiesen 01:55:38.2 00:43:32.3 
63 165 Leinhäuser Daniel 1962 Thayngen 01:55:38.5 00:43:32.6 
64 191 Porstmann Frank 1968 Stetten SH 01:55:45.2 00:43:39.3 
65 314 Dolli Bruno 1960 Hombrechtikon 01:56:06.1 00:44:00.2 
66 230 Waldvogel Jörg 1966 St. Gallen 01:56:35.6 00:44:29.7 
67 235 Wermuth Jürg 1968 Hombrechtikon 01:57:19.7 00:45:13.8 
68 282 Schuppisser Beat 1961 Frauenfeld 01:57:57.5 00:45:51.6 
69 198 Rüegg Marcel 1962 Schaffhausen 01:58:03.2 00:45:57.3 
70 109 Bischof Armin 1960 Salmsach 01:59:53.5 00:47:47.6 
71 283 Wyss René 1964 Schaffhausen 02:02:16.7 00:50:10.8 
72 213 Spielhofer Heinrich 1965 Benken 02:02:43.3 00:50:37.4 
73 216 Stebler Marcel 1962 Stein am Rhein 02:03:34.1 00:51:28.2 
74 223 Thelen Lutz 1968 Buch 02:05:51.5 00:53:45.6 
75 268 Wohlhausen René 1965 Wohlen 02:08:36.0 00:56:30.1 
76 149 Hofer Marco 1964 Hombrechtikon 02:16:11.1 01:04:05.2 
77 188 Nivola Gianpaolo 1966 Littau 02:41:10.2 01:29:04.3 
 
 
 

Frauen 50 / TRL  1950 bis 1959   
 1 59 Merk Nelly 1958 Oetwil am See 01:40:51.1 00:00:00.0 
 2 8 Brücker-Hoorn Angela 1959 Altdorf 01:44:02.7 00:03:11.6 
 3 18 Hannes Heike 1959 Bad Dürrheim 01:48:46.8 00:07:55.7 
 4 43 Vrontakis Doris 1959 Beringen 01:49:14.4 00:08:23.3 
 5 29 Moser-Suter Rosmarie 1952 St. Gallen 01:51:49.8 00:10:58.7 
 6 26 Leu Sylvia 1953 Hemmental 01:56:35.8 00:15:44.7 
 7 12 Dicht Käthi 1950 Flaach 01:58:03.9 00:17:12.8 
 8 19 Isler Susanne 1956 Emmenbrücke 01:59:49.7 00:18:58.6 
 9 27 Maestri Marlies 1959 Langwiesen 02:00:09.8 00:19:18.7 
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10 7 Brack Patricia 1956 Uhwiesen 02:01:51.6 00:21:00.5 
11 38 Stöhr Heidi 1956 Freiburg 02:05:10.4 00:24:19.3 
12 15 Gillmann Margrith 1959 Oberembrach 02:09:29.6 00:28:38.5 
13 6 Bolli Brigitta 1956 Beringen 02:09:55.6 00:29:04.5 
 
 
 

Männer 50 / TRL  1950 bis 1959   
 1 229 Vögele Martin 1959 Buchberg 01:21:48.4 00:00:00.0 
 2 155 Karrer Ruedi 1959 Zürich 01:23:57.7 00:02:09.3 
 3 123 Eppler Hugo 1959 Schaffhausen 01:24:36.6 00:02:48.2 
 4 257 Zwahlen Jürg 1958 Port 01:24:52.7 00:03:04.3 
 5 187 Neidhart Stephan 1958 Ramsen 01:24:58.0 00:03:09.6 
 6 133 Glesti Rudolf 1950 Dachsen 01:26:06.6 00:04:18.2 
 7 211 Singer Fredi 1951 Beringen 01:26:28.1 00:04:39.7 
 8 310 Brütsch Matthias 1959 Ramsen 01:28:24.5 00:06:36.1 
 9 143 Hager Bernhard 1959 Schaffhausen 01:28:31.0 00:06:42.6 
10 153 Jauner Geri 1956 Kleinandelfingen 01:29:20.8 00:07:32.4 
11 243 Peterhans Robert 1958 Zürich 01:29:33.5 00:07:45.1 
12 313 Brütsch Martin 1953 Schaffhausen 01:29:38.0 00:07:49.6 
13 290 Erb Peter 1958 Winterthur 01:30:58.1 00:09:09.7 
14 272 Zwicker Peter 1952 Rorschacherberg 01:34:36.1 00:12:47.7 
15 237 Wolfer Hansruedi 1952 Weinfelden 01:34:42.8 00:12:54.4 
16 132 Gfeller Marcel 1956 Schaffhausen 01:36:10.6 00:14:22.2 
17 278 Wettstein Heiri 1955 Zell 01:36:27.2 00:14:38.8 
18 148 Hofer Heinz 1952 Sirnach 01:36:56.2 00:15:07.8 
19 141 Hablützel Peter 1959 Andelfingen 01:37:33.3 00:15:44.9 
20 302 Braunwalder Urs 1958 Schaffhausen 01:37:41.9 00:15:53.5 
21 186 Murer Rolf 1954 Frauenfeld 01:38:18.6 00:16:30.2 
22 295 Lehmann Beat 1954 Rickenbach Sulz 01:38:26.0 00:16:37.6 
23 171 Lorenz Willi 1959 Bietingen 01:38:32.1 00:16:43.7 
24 104 Baur Hansruedi 1955 Rafz 01:38:35.9 00:16:47.5 
25 262 Haus Markus 1953 Dachsen 01:38:50.0 00:17:01.6 
26 184 Müller Marcel 1953 Oberembrach 01:39:29.9 00:17:41.5 
27 112 Brunner Markus 1959 Dachsen 01:41:34.6 00:19:46.2 
28 280 Suess Martin 1956 Unterstammheim 01:42:14.7 00:20:26.3 
29 202 Sägesser Manfred 1959 Schaffhausen 01:42:20.3 00:20:31.9 
30 275 Stoppa Renato 1959 Wängi 01:42:25.9 00:20:37.5 
31 160 Kleger Roland 1955 Zuckenriet 01:42:28.3 00:20:39.9 
32 276 Schöllhammer Rainer 1955 Büsingen 01:42:40.5 00:20:52.1 
33 263 Beit Stephan 1952 Adliswil 01:42:46.0 00:20:57.6 
34 270 Graf Edwin 1955 Hettlingen 01:42:55.7 00:21:07.3 
35 118 Dicht Jürg 1952 Flaach 01:44:09.6 00:22:21.2 
36 106 Berger Hanspeter 1954 Höri 01:44:16.5 00:22:28.1 
37 236 Wobmann Richhard 1952 Langwiesen 01:44:55.6 00:23:07.2 
38 195 Rebsamen Jürg 1953 Schaffhausen 01:45:10.1 00:23:21.7 
39 260 Frei Werner 1951 Zürich 01:46:14.8 00:24:26.4 
40 312 Pohl Dieter 1951 Ramsen 01:47:08.5 00:25:20.1 
41 225 Tischer Jürg 1954 Uhwiesen 01:48:14.0 00:26:25.6 
42 152 Hürzeler Markus 1959 Bisikon 01:49:05.4 00:27:17.0 
43 267 Ammann Roland 1952 Gebenstorf 01:50:59.3 00:29:10.9 
44 303 Stamm Urs 1952 Schleitheim 01:51:05.3 00:29:16.9 
45 289 Fabisch Michael 1958 VS-Schwenningen 01:52:21.4 00:30:33.0 
46 288 Germann Walter 1952 Villingen-Schwenn 01:52:23.9 00:30:35.5 
47 150 Hofer Martin 1959 Beringen 01:53:43.7 00:31:55.3 
48 135 Goldmann Erich 1952 Braunau 01:53:48.4 00:32:00.0 
49 251 Bachmann Paul 1950 Schaffhausen 01:54:56.5 00:33:08.1 
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50 107 Beyeler Erwin 1952 Schaffhausen 01:55:17.2 00:33:28.8 
51 117 Corrodi Paul 1959 Marthalen 01:55:19.4 00:33:31.0 
52 252 Baumann Daniel 1958 Neunkirch 01:55:24.5 00:33:36.1 
53 238 Ziltener Andreas 1957 La Punt Chamues 01:57:47.1 00:35:58.7 
54 293 Kübler Hans 1953 Siblingen 01:58:28.1 00:36:39.7 
55 199 Rüfli Marcel 1957 Uhwiesen 01:59:07.6 00:37:19.2 
56 299 Azzolini Loris Giovanni 1952 Schaffhausen 02:03:56.9 00:42:08.5 
57 317 Vetter Raphael 1959 Steinmaur 02:09:00.4 00:47:12.0 
58 307 Brenn Marcel 1953 Winterthur 02:11:16.7 00:49:28.3 
59 120 Dubach Hans 1952 Dachsen 02:15:39.0 00:53:50.6 
60 245 Frei Werner 1953 Auenstein 02:30:12.1 01:08:23.7 
 
 
 

Frauen 60 / TRL  1940 bis 1949   
 1 58 Meili Theres 1948 Winterthur 01:54:48.4 00:00:00.0 
 2 39 Strobel Annerös 1946 Uster 02:29:29.9 00:34:41.5 
 
 
 

Männer 60 / TRL  1940 bis 1949   
 1 273 Zanoni René 1947 Widen 01:34:24.3 00:00:00.0 
 2 158 Keller Johann 1947 Ottoberg 01:36:17.1 00:01:52.8 
 3 249 Schweizer Ruedi 1946 Herisau 01:38:46.8 00:04:22.5 
 4 136 Graf Erwin 1947 Dettighofen 01:40:43.2 00:06:18.9 
 5 214 Spiess Paul 1948 Uhwiesen 01:41:14.9 00:06:50.6 
 6 178 Möckli Hanspeter 1942 Schaffhausen 01:47:29.8 00:13:05.5 
 7 274 Strucken Werner 1947 Henggart 01:48:13.8 00:13:49.5 
 8 166 Leu Franz Jörg 1948 Neuhausen 01:48:26.9 00:14:02.6 
 9 103 Baumann Hans-Ruedi 1947 Zürich 01:49:24.7 00:15:00.4 
10 157 Kehle Wolfgang 1946 Bad Dürrheim 01:49:43.7 00:15:19.4 
11 286 Guyer Philipp 1948 Hettlingen 01:53:21.0 00:18:56.7 
12 126 Fischer Ernst 1947 Stetten SH 01:53:36.5 00:19:12.2 
13 174 Maag Walter 1947 Siblingen 01:53:45.0 00:19:20.7 
14 162 Kraner Kurt 1949 Schaffhausen 01:56:30.2 00:22:05.9 
15 209 Schwaninger Bruno 1946 Trasadingen 01:56:35.9 00:22:11.6 
16 127 Frey Peter 1944 Schaffhausen 02:05:50.3 00:31:26.0 
17 122 Egli Arnold 1947 Bern 02:24:21.6 00:49:57.3 
 
 
 
 

Männer 70 / TRL  1939 und älter   
 1 161 Koller Helmut 1938 Kloten 01:48:22.5 00:00:00.0 
 2 181 Müller Hans 1936 Stein am Rhein 02:02:19.6 00:13:57.1 
 
 
 


